SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, SALEM

(An Autonomous Institution)

Degree M.E. /M.Tech (Full Time and Part Time)
Semester : II (I-Year) Date: 12.01.2019
Sl No PARTICULARS DATES DAYS REMARKS
Commencement of Class work 04.02.2019 Monday
: 07.03.2019- Thursday-
S Duration of CIE Test 1
09.03.2019 Saturday
2 Duration of CIE Test 2 08.04.2019- Monday-
10.04.2019 Wednesday
09.05.2019- Thursday-
3 Duration of CIE Test 3
11.05.2019 Saturday
4. Last Working Day 17.05.2019 Friday
5 Practical Examinations 20.05.2019- Monday-
' (Schedule will be Circulated) 24.05.2019 Friday
: 25.05.2019- Saturday-
6. Study Period
28.05.2019 Tuesday
7. Theory Examinations 29.05.2019 Wednesday
8. Reopening for I Semester July 1 -Week

*Represents Test Periods

Total Number of Working Days: 90days

Total number of contact hours: 560 — 54" = 506 periods

Controller of Examinations Principal
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Member Secretary/Academic Council

¢ Theory and practical examinations schedule will be published by the Controller of Examinations.

e 400 periods shall be conducted within the above schedule of working days for completing the course
work for that particular semester. Theory and practical classes may be conducted on Saturday afternoons
if necessary to make up for the required periods.



